For information call 800-444-7644130
SensorLex® 8B Isolated Analog Signal Conditioning Products 8B
©1995-2011  Dataforth Corporation, All Rights Reserved    ISO9001:2008-Registered QMS
8B47
Linearized Thermocouple Input Modules
Description
8B modules are an optimal solution for monitoring real-world process signals
and providing high-level signals to a data acquisition system. Each 8B47

ESD, EFT Performance B
Module     8B47
Typical at TA=+25°C and +5V power Ordering Information
Model Input Range
Output
Accuracy(2) Range Type‡
TC
‡ Thermocouple Alloy Combinations
Type Material
J Iron vs. Copper-Nickel
K Nickel-Chromium vs. Nickel-Aluminum
T Copper vs. Copper-Nickel
Standards: DIN IEC 584, ANSI MC96-1-82, JIS C 1602-1981
8B47J-01 J      0°C to +760°C 0V to +5V ±0.10% ±1.82°C
    (+32°F to +1400°F)
8B47J-02 J –100°C to +300°C 0V to +5V ±0.20% ±0.96°C
(–148°F to +572°F)
8B47J-03 J       0°C to +500°C 0V to +5V ±0.20% ±1.05°C
(+32°F to +932°F)
8B47J-12 J   –100°C to +760°C 0V to +5V ±0.20% ±2.10°C
(–148°F to +1400°F)
8B47K-04 K         0°C to +1000°C 0V to +5V ±0.15% ±2.40°C
     (+32°F to +1832°F)
8B47K-05 K    0°C to +500°C 0V to +5V ±0.15% ±1.05°C
(+32°F to +932°F)
8B47K-13 K     –100°C to +1350°C 0V to +5V ±0.15% ±3.60°C
(–148°F to +2462°F)
8B47K-14 K         0°C to +1200°C 0V to +5V ±0.15% ±2.88°C
(+32°F to +2192°F)
8B47T-06 T –100°C to +400°C 0V to +5V ±0.20% ±2.40°C
(–148°F to +752°F)
8B47T-07 T    0°C to +200°C 0V to +5V ±0.20% ±0.75°C
(+32°F to +392°F)
NOTES:
(1) 240VAC between +Input terminal and –Input, +EXC, or –EXC terminals.
120VAC between –Input and +EXC or –EXC terminals.